
Walking Group Schedule for December 2025 to April 2026 

Meeting 1:00 pm 

Monday, December 22    Fish Creek by Sikome Lake beach house 

Monday, December 29    Fish Creek by Sikome Lake Beach house 

Monday, January 5   Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

Monday, January 12  Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

Monday, January 19 Chaparral at the end of 194 Ave 

Monday, January 26 Chaparral at the end of 194 Ave  

Monday, February 2  McKenzie Lake Golf course road: down the McKenzie lake golf course road (1st left 

on Mckenzie lake Blvd after crossing the overpass)  - parking lot at the bottom of the road. If you go 

under the bridge you’ve gone too far  

Monday, February 9 McKenzie Lake: same as above  

Monday, February 16  Fish Creek by Sikome Lake beach house 

Monday, February 23Fish Creek by Sikome Lake Beach house 

Monday, March 2  Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

Monday, March 9 Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

Monday, March 16 Chaparral at the end of 194 Ave 

Monday, March 23  Chaparral at the end of 194 Ave  

Monday, March 30   McKenzie Lake Golf course road: down the McKenzie lake golf course road (1st left 

on Mckenzie lake Blvd after crossing the overpass)  - parking lot at the bottom of the road. If you go 

un  

Monday, April 6   McKenzie Lake: same as above 

Monday, April 13    Fish Creek by Sikome Lake beach house 

Monday, April 20    Fish Creek by Sikome Lake Beach house 

Monday, April 27   Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

Monday, May 4   Glenfield Park across from McInnis & Holloway 

 


